Federal
Matching
Funds
Republicans
MccCain, John S* $0
Democrats
Obama, Barack** $0
Total General Election Candidates (2) S0
Total Primary Candidates (18) $20,644,976
(Excludes General Election Candidates)
Grand Total $20,644,976

* First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2006 YE
** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2007 Q1

Presidential Receipts through December 31, 2008

Contributions Contributions Contributions/Loans Other Loans Transfers

From Individuals

from Cmte's

Minus Refunds Minus Refunds

$190,411,677

$659,128,072

$849,539,749

$475,755,038

$1,325,294,787

$1,301,134

$1,580

$1,302,714

$3,645,929

$4,948,644

from the Candidate
Minus Repayments

$0

S0

$0

$60,230,846

$60,230,846

Minus from Previous
Repayments Campaigns

$0 $22,825,545

S0 $86,950,000

S0  $109,775,545

$18,165 $19,442,815

$18,165  $129,218,361

Other
Receipts Total

$5,052,695  $219,591,051

$1,675,373  $747,755,026

$6,728,069  $967,346,077

$3,703,578  $583,441,347

$10,431,646 $1,550,787,424



